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IN CONSIDERATION of the stun of One Dollar ($1,00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which
hereby grant to THE! DETROIT EDISON COMPANY its successors and assigns,theis- hereby acknowledged,

right to construct, reconstruct,-operate and maintain its overhead and underground lines for the transmission 
and distribution of electricity and Company communication facilities, including the necessary towers, poles, 
H-frames, conduits, cables, manholes, fixtures, wires and equipment, upon, ever,-along, and under a strip of 
land _ 90 feet in width and being a part of lands situated in Novi Township #
County of OaV-Tand , State of Michigan, and described as follows:

The Easterly 90 feet of
The Easterly 7 acres off the Westerly 20 acres of the Northerly 36 acres of the 
Northeast 1/4 of Section 1, Town 1 North, Range 8 East, said 20 acre parcel being 
more particularly described as beginning at the Northwest comer of the Northeast 
l/4 of said Section 1; thence East on Section line 23 chains 47^ links? thence 
South on line parallel with the 1/4 line 8 chains 32 links; thence West parallel 
with the Section line 23 chains 4?i links to the l/4 line; thence North on the 1/4 
line 8 chains 52 links to the place of beginning.
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■ B1* It is further understood and agreed that the Company, its successors and assigns, shall also have theg 

right to clear and keep olear of trees the land within said easement, and no buildings or structures shall be g 
erected on or placed within the easement without the written consent of the Company, its successors and assigns^ 

2, The Company, and its successors and assigns, shall have the right of ingress and egress to and from o 
lands adjoining said easement for the purpose of exercising the right herebysaid easement over 

granted* 5oux
3* The Company shall have the further right to keep the land thirty feet on each side of the easement 

as finally determined olear of those trees which in its judgment are or may become hazardous to the operation 
of the line constructed in the easement* 1

TT
§4* The Company, or its successors and assigns, shall reimburse the undersigned, or successors

and assigns, for all damage to growing crops, buildings or fences caused by its men, trucks and other vehicles^ 
and equipment in entering said property for the purposes herein set forth* ^
Death Certificate of Wilfred Hancock O'Brien 

attached hereto* IWitnes s:

Harjerle P. O'Brien N-
(Signed)

OfFletcher L* Renton 

Gloria Hall!day
rrm
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•3XAonepted) THE DETROTr ^SON COMPANY

^or,
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Jj^^EAL ESTATE AND RLGHTS-OF

STATE OF MICHIGAN
Oakland

• v.AY DEPARTMENT vA&
ss

County of

On this day of May
in and for said county, personally appeared

_ known to me to be the person
the same to be her ~ free act daad

, A*D. 19 62, before me, the undersigned, a notary public
Marjorie P» O'Brien

executed the foregoing instrument, and aohnowTedged
RgTURN TO

RICHARD H. TAYLOR
The Detroit Edison Compaoy 

2000 SttCOHD AVENUE 
DETROIT 26, MICHIGAN ^ Ijfllo1,8 HalM^nd Ccnmty, HLohigjanNotaxy

10-23-65Ity commission expires
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MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HEAIT 
Vital fitcortt itrtlonjiBIRT"' LIBERV>',

rtlSUAL",
■. STATE

lioo* r*itd«nc* b«for« tOniUMon.I

__ -iq____________
d. I> K«tl<!rr:(« wUl.ln llmtti of 

• city or^m>ri> >ra'ri1 flllkiof
T»» No n

........-WcoW«►

Cakla.;d
.1

§k. CITY (If Outild* conMroto Unit*, writ* BUEAL ind >!«• c. 
OR to«nthto) SI
VILLAGE

LENGTH OF 
TAY On Ihlt elico)
43 7T9.

C. TOWNSHIP, 
CITY OR
Village

Tstreet
ADDRESS

(Nib* «()
C " Hoyal OnkRoyal Orka
ae i. FULL NAME OF or not In boipHal ot loitltutloo, (If* (licet addriii or lorillon) 

HOSPITAL OR 
INSTITUTION

Of rurtl. Irt»* location)

Z 21^ W. Parent21g Rb paroat
z '' Mootb) ilrtr)3. NAME OF' 

DECEASED
(Type or Print)

c. (Liit) 47DATEl. tFIritl b (MW.IIe)
< OF y:**)April 22RimED RAI5COCK 0*ERIEiI DEATH£

Hri. 5
Min. 7

£ ». stx
< lj r...ile

ft. COLOR ON RAfiT 7. MARRIED, NEVER'MARRIED, 
WIDOWED. DIVORCED (NoeBiam.oa

ft. AGE II
#r,,‘ »ir. v.v:nn*Sf f 

rum II ft. DATE OF ftlRTH
^opt. n, 1099

n rccri 
hdt*)Mtfy)Tfhite

12. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY? .
V.S.A. ?

10a'. USUAL OCCUPATION (Gi>* kind of work 10ft. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY 
i dcnp ilurlne mo<t of w^rkln* llfo, e»en If rcllrod) _

~ !> Ki.ontrljal Inspector pfo^h^Kelvlnator 
►-

!2 11. BIRTHPLACE (Sutoor fordm country)O
Z Uichigan1 IS. NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE QF'DECEASED

l!arjcri«3
13. FATHER'S NAME

Hugh O'Ei'Ion
WAS DECEASED EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? 

i v<'> ro nr unknown) I (If yei. alto war or date* of icnleo)
nono

14. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME

Jan*»t Hancockea
zOS

ADDRESS18. INFORMANT'S NAME

UTs* K* H* O’Brien, sane as ab->vo
17. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.o

fa 37>0>13U5no1os

<
&" .. Xp . . -n 

ar..i : . iMEDICAL CERTIFICATION

Cororuury occlusloa
] 19. CAUSE OF DEATH

‘ i.i r only '»«■• per 
linn for (a), 0)i and (cl

ca
i I. DISEASE OR CONDITION 

UiKtCii. bcnDinu TO DiATKV's: sukisn__Zu
(A

CTu $ANTECEDENT CAUSESX LLl
* This docs not moan thn 

mode of dying, such as hoart 
failure, asthenia, ate. 

ans tha disease, 
nnilcation which

Morbid conditions. If any. giving DUE TO (b). 
rise to the above cause (a) stating 
the underlying cause last.

s 3
It< Injury or

causad
Z me
q ' compu 
j- doath. JJUETO (c)

II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS 
Conditions contributing to the death but not 
related to the disease or condition causing doath. 

19ft. MAJOR'FINDINGS OF OPERATION

!
eui

s Ui
20. AUtOPSYT

Yes Q
l9d. DATE OF OPERATIONg No S

I 21b. PLACE OF INJURY (« a.. In or about 
home. farm, fictory, itrect. office bids., etc.)

21C. (CITY. VRXAGE, OR TOWNSHIP)21a. ACCIDENT 
SUICIDE 
HOMICIDE

(COUNTY) (STATE)(Soectfr);
s
o.

2'ld. TIME (Mun(h) (Dev) (Year) (Hour) 21a. INJURY OCCURRED
While at I—| Not While .—I 

Work l_l at Work l—l

211. HOW DID INJURY OCCUR?OC OFO.. -\ INJURY B.
f. UI dead) v

, 10_____ _ that I last savr tha dacaased ilfW
*_m., from tha causes and on tha date stated above.___________

23c. DATE SIGNED’

22. I hereby certify that I attended the deceased from
_______ _______________ _ Iftj&L, and that death occurred at____

(Decree or tltln'i

.. 19____-t«_5:ocron_____
23a. SIGNATURE ’

:E« ti* Spohn, Deputy Coroner
23b. ADDRESS* i

O) U-23-60201 S. Con-tar, R* 0*,>
X 8• ■] 24c. NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY 24d. LOCATION (City, illlice. two . or county)I 24b. DATE

fi-25-196o
(State)y?i 24a. BURIAL, CREMATION.

(Specify) Chapel Oakland Caairty Uich* OREMQyAL.
ifaiual

DATE REC’D BY LOCAL REG.iZi sistrar's Signature

I Tftn« Siiillym fa Son
Roy*-". !'ViV?ESfiiqhw: ™ ir.

cii
y \ * *" * y

"7,'STAT^OF
'.-COU^Y Qjp OA&AHK-) ■

. i;*Danf$l T> iMurjaiy, Jr
:the cCoun^y,. of'Oakland and Clerk of the Circuit Court, thereof 

.-the ^ame hieing 4-Court of Record and having the Seal, do hereby 
certilfy’ that thfe' foregoing copy of the record is a true copy of 

. the o^iefcanv-fiecord now remaining in my office*
N'ln testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed 
'the seal of said Court*

HH

tc
r^

o
County Clerk-Register of Deeds for *»a

• * »
►7
K

O> «

JO
NDaniel T* Murphy, Jr. ^

Oakland County cierk-Registar T).
Defed,

/*

1

Deputy Clerk



Walker, Margaret

front Doshl, Nell
Wednesday, October 18,2017 4:17 PM
Walker, Maigaiet Keeler, Erir^ Halt,Gordie; Andree, John
Cooper, Steven
RE: non interference request Berkshire EEOA0175093

Sent
T«
Cc:
Subject

Asset Management approved.

Nei □ DosN, PE 
ITC Hdcfinga Corp, 
OM: 248-705-6442

From: Walter, Margaret
Sent; Wednesday, October 18,2017 3:05 PM
To; Keeler, Erin <eteeler@itctransco^om>; Halt, Gordie <ghalt@rtctransco.com>; Andree, John 
<jandree@ltctransco.com>; Doshi, Neil<ndoshi@ltctransco.com>
Cc; Cooper, Stewn <scooper01@ltctranscocom>
Subject; non interference request Berkshire EEOAO 175093

Please see attached non-interference request.

Margaret Weasel Walker 
Real Estate Department 
ITC Holdings Corp. 
248-946-3312

i



A FORKS COMPANY

December 5,2017

To: Margaret Wessel Walter, Real Estate 
ITC Holdings Coip

From: Gordie Halt, Asset Managenent 
ITC Holdings Coip

Subject Non-interf^ence Request NI-0 71

The Technical Solutions group has reviewed this request and calculates no concmis 
with induced voltages or space potential effects for the proposed design of the parking 
lot as long as vehicles are S5' long or less and IS.S1 tall or less. Nuisance shock 
potential does exist in this area. Proper and safe practices must be followed and 
clearances maintained to keep personnel safe during the construction and operation of 
facilities adjacent to these ITC transmission lines.

Signed,

Gordon Halt

ITC HOLDINGS CORP. 27175 Energy Way • Novi, MM 8377 
phone: 248.946 3000 • www.ilc-holHingvojm



Walker, Margaret

front Andree, John
Thursday, October 19,2017 9:54 AM
Walker, Margaret Keeler, Erir^ Halt Gordie; Doshi, Neil
Cooper, Steven
RE; non interference request Berkshire EEOA0175093

Sent
T«
Cc:
Subjuct

Follow Up Hog; 
Hog StotUK

Follow up 
Flagged

Planninghasnofuture projects plannedfbrtJiesecircuitsthushasno objections otherthanrtshoukJnotbeal lowd 
toimpedeourabilrty to rebuild the circuits in the future should it be needed.

John Andree

From; Walter, Margaret
Sent; Wednesday, October 18,2017 3:05 PM
To; Keeler, Erin <eteeler@itctranscocofn>; Halt, Gordie <ghalt@itctransco.com>; Andree, John 
<jandree@ltctransco.com>; Doshi, Neil<ndoshi@ltctransco.com>
Cc; Cooper, Stewn <scooperO l@ltctransco.com>
Subject; non interference request Berkshire EEOAO 175093

Please see attached non-interference request.

Margaret Weasel Walker 
Real Estate Department 
ITC Holdings Corp. 
248-946-3312

i



A FORTIS COMPANY

January 5, 2018

Stephen White
Albert Kahn Associates, Inc.
7430 Second Ave.
Detroit, Ml 48202

RE: Proposed building and parking lot within an Electric Transmission
Easement in Section 1, T1N, R8E, Novi Township, Oakland County, 
Michigan

Dear Stephen:

I am writing in response to your recent inquiry for permission to construct a 
building and parking lot within International Transmission Company’s (“ITC’s”) 
electric transmission easement in Section 1, Novi Township, Oakland County, 
Michigan. A landowner can be authorized to utilize the land that is allocated 
within the easement area.

It is our understanding that the building and parking lot that you are proposing to 
install (the “Project”) will be within ITC’s easement. Based on our review of your 
construction plan from your Exhibit A drawings, ITC would not consider the 
Project to unreasonably interfere with the exercise of its easement rights, 
provided that the Project is constructed in the location and manner as provided in 
the exhibit. In so doing, the Landowner hereby agrees to not now or hereafter 1) 
violate any provision of the National Electric Safety Code (“NESC”), including 
without limitation, the NESC clearance requirements; 2) block access to ITC’s 
electric transmission structures by ITC’s vehicles and equipment for purposes of 
exercising ITC’s easement rights; and 3) preclude the construction of such 
additional electric transmission lines within the easement strip as ITC may, in its 
discretion, deem necessary or desirable, and further provided that the work 
necessary to complete the Project is completed in accordance with the 
requirements of the attached Exhibit A as submitted. Nuisance shock potential 
does exist in this area, and vehicles should be 55’ long or less and 13.5’ tall or 
less to reduce risk.

The landowner acknowledges and agrees to keep the easement area free of any 
vegetation that does not meet the ITC standards for limited vegetation. 
Acceptable forms of vegetation can be requested from ITC by the landowner. If 
vegetation should be deemed as a potential hazard, ITC reserves the right to 
remove said vegetation, without warning.

ITC HOLDINGS CORP. 27175 Energy Way • Novi, Ml 48377 
phone: 248.946.3000 • www.ltc-holdings.com



ITC’s sole purpose in reviewing the Project has been to determine whether it 
unreasonably interferes with ITC’s easement. ITC has not and will not make 
any review of the Project to identify actual or potential safety hazards to persons 
or property. During the planning, design and construction of the Project, it is the 
sole responsibility of you and/or your contractor to identify and manage ALL 
safety issues, and to observe ALL applicable workplace and other relevant safety 
regulations. ITC makes no representation as to safety, and expressly disclaims 
all liability in any way related to the location of the proposed Project in its 
easement strip.

This letter should not be interpreted to limit or modify ITC’s easement in any way, 
nor should it be interpreted to limit or modify such rights or interests as ITC or 
that you may have by virtue of the easement. ITC expressly reserves the right 
to use its easement strip for all purposes indicated in its easement, including but 
not limited to the construction, operation, and maintenance of utility facilities and 
the trimming and removal of trees. Without limiting the foregoing, ITC’s use of 
the easement strip shall not be unreasonably restricted, limited, conditioned, or 
interfered with as a result of the Project. Should you have additional questions 
regarding ITC’s easement or the information in this letter, please contact me at 
248-946-3767.

Sincerely,

<frZrXU-^-\

Steven J. Cooper

Real Estate Manager - Michigan Operations 
ITC Holdings Corp.

Email: scooperOI@itctransco.com

Cc: Property file
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October 10, 2017

Mr. Steven J. Cooper
Real Estate Manager - Michigan Operations
ITC Holding Corporation
21175 Energy Way
Novi, Michigan 48377
One page via email
Scooper01@itctransco.com

RE: proposed site development for Berkshire ^Supply near Electric Voltage Transmission Permit 
as recorded in Liber 4305, page 318, Oakland County Records, as to parcel 22-01-200-027 and 
Electric Voltage Transmission Permit as recorded in Liber 4327, page 585, Oakland County 
Records parcel 22-01-200-018

Dear Mr. Cooper

As I believe I have communicated to you previously; SEHN Novi LLC (SEHN) are the owner of the 
above mentioned parcels and the easement agreements with ITC. We have entered into a 
purchase agreement with Berkshire eSupply and expect to close on the sale of these parcels to 
Berkshire eSupply in December 2017.

As the owner of the parcels we authorize ITC to enter into a non-interference agreement with 
Berkshire ^Supply b«ed on the signed Purchase Agreement so that Berkshire eSupply may gain 
approval for development of the site by the city of Novi and the two parties can transition from 
purchase agreement to closing on the sale of the parcels.

I understand that you have received information regarding this project from Berkshire eSupply 
contracted engineering firm Albert Kahn Associates. For the sake of good order attached is 
the final proposed layout for the site.

Respectfully

Marlin Wroubel 
Agent/Member 
SEHN Novi LLC
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A FORTIS COMPANY

11/20/17Date:

To: Margaret Wessel Walker 
Real Estate and Rights of Way
ITC

From: Erin M. Keeler 
Design Engineering
ITC

EEOA0175093 (NF71)
Berkshire eCommerce- Distribution Building and Parking

Subject:

Response: This request Is approved.

Design does not have Issues with the building within the vegetation easement or the parking 
within the transmission line easement provided no lighting Is Installed within It.

Approved By:

Erin M. Keeler 
Principal Engineer- Design

rrCHofeftnflS • 27175 En«gy Way « Novi, Mk*igan 40377 • 248-94000 • Page 1 of 1


